

## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION AND WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE

## Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer Mahananda Link Canal Sub Division-VI Teesta Sech Bhawan 2nd mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri Email- sdomlcsdv@gmail.com

Memo No- 131 Date. 19/12/2022

## 1<sup>st</sup> CORRIGENDUM AGAINST N.I.T. NO. – 01/SDO/ MLCSD-VI OF 2022-23

Due to unavoidable circumstances Last Date & Time for issue of Tender paper for the above NIT has been extended as mention below-

Read as	Instead of
Last Date & Time for issue of Tender paper:	Last Date & Time for issue of Tender paper:
23/12/2022 up to 16.00 Hrs.	23/12/2022 up to 15.00 Hrs.
	_

All other details will remain unchanged.

Sd/-Sub-Divisional Officer Mahananda Link Canal Sub- Division-VI Teesta Sech Bhawan, Siliguri

Memo No. –131/1/ /(11) Date: 19/12/2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action for wide publication to:

- 1. Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, Teesta Sech Bhawan,2<sup>nd</sup> mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri.
- 2. Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, Teesta Sech Bhawan, 2<sup>nd</sup> mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri.
- 3. Executive Engineer, Mahananda Link Canal Division, Teesta Sech Bhawan, 2<sup>nd</sup> mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri, with request to publish this NIT in departmental website.
- 4. Executive Engineer, Teesta Quality Control Division, Administrative Building, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
- 5. Sub-Divisional Officer, Mahananda Link Canal Sub-Divn. No.IV/V/K.T.B. Sub-Division.
- 6. Sub-Divisional Officer ,Information & Cultural Affairs Department, Siliguri/Jalpaiguri
- 7. Divisional Accounts Officer, Mahananda Link Canal Division.
- 8. Estimating Branch, Mahananda Link Canal Division.
- 9. Notice Board.

Sd/-